SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		02/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westaff, Inc.		
Street Address:	298 North Wiget Lane		
City:	Walnut Creek		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94598		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2313989	WESTAFF		
Registration Number:	1855940	WESTAFF		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 415 268 6036

 Email:
 rlal@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: John Kline, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35932-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Kline

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0562

900101411

265.00

=CH \$65

Signature:	/John Kline/
Date:	03/05/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release 3 (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Release 3 (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Release 3 (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=Release 3 (Trademarks)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0563

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Release granted on this 28th day of February, 2008, by General Electric

Capital Corporation ("Secured Party"), as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, Westaff, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has

heretofore granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks and

trademark registrations (the "Marks"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached

hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and as

recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2004 at Reel/Frame No.

3034/0849;

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title

and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and

encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims,

relinquishes, without warranty, and reassigns unto the Assignor any and all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and the security interest as granted to Secured Party by the Assignor.

1

sf-2472439

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0564 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent and UK Agent for the Lenders

Name:

Robert M. Brichacel

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED

WESTAFF, INC.

By:

Name: Dawn Jaffray

Title:

Senior Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent and UK Agent for the Lenders

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED

WESTAFF, INC.

By:

Name: Dawn Jaffray

Title:

Senior Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A WESTAFF, INC.

Trademark	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
WESTAFF	75594185	USA	11/23/98	2313989	2/1/00	REGISTERED
WESTAFF	74455739	USA	11/9/93	1855940	9/27/94	RENEWED (REGISTERED)

RECORDED: 03/05/2008